
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Cambridge Maths School (Temps) - ITT Programme 479 days Tue 31/08/21 Thu 20/07/23

2 Feasibility Study 132 days Tue 31/08/21 Fri 11/03/22

130 Procurement / Invitation to Tender (ITT) 121 days Tue 25/01/22 Tue 12/07/22

131 Soft Market Testing 25 days Tue 25/01/22 Mon 28/02/22

132 Advertise of Contracts Finder (DfE) 15 days Tue 15/03/22 Mon 04/04/22

133 Prepare ITT Documentation (Mace) 20 days Tue 01/03/22 Mon 28/03/22

134 Mace Completes Gaps List 15 days Tue 22/02/22 Mon 14/03/22

135 DfE Solicitors Prepare Gaps List Information 3 days Tue 15/03/22 Thu 17/03/22

136 CCF Preparation, Submission, and Approval 3 wks Mon 14/03/22 Fri 01/04/22

137 DfE TCA Review of ITT Documentation 5 days Tue 29/03/22 Mon 04/04/22

138 DfE Commercial Manager Sign-Off of Gaps 5 days Tue 05/04/22 Mon 11/04/22

139 Ready to Market (RtM) 6 days Tue 12/04/22 Tue 19/04/22

144 Issue ITT 0 days Tue 19/04/22 Tue 19/04/22

145 ITT Period 25 days Wed 20/04/22 Tue 24/05/22

146 Bidders Site Visit 0 days Thu 21/04/22 Thu 21/04/22

147 PQQ Returns 5 days Wed 20/04/22 Tue 26/04/22

148 ITT Period 20 days Wed 27/04/22 Tue 24/05/22

149 Tender Returns 0 days Tue 24/05/22 Tue 24/05/22

150 Tender Evaluation (Mace) 2 wks Wed 25/05/22 Tue 07/06/22

151 Mace Issue Tender Report to DfE 0 days Tue 07/06/22 Tue 07/06/22

152 DfE Approval of Tender Report 5 days Wed 08/06/22 Tue 14/06/22

153 Notify Successful Contractor (Mace) 0 days Tue 14/06/22 Tue 14/06/22

154 PORF Drafting and Approval 15 days Wed 15/06/22 Tue 05/07/22

162 PCSA Appointment Period 5 days Wed 06/07/22 Tue 12/07/22

163 Execute PCSA 0 days Tue 12/07/22 Tue 12/07/22

164

165 Contractor's Design 90 days Wed 13/07/22 Tue 15/11/22

166 Contractor Surveys 4 wks Wed 13/07/22 Tue 09/08/22

167 Draft CPs Design Period 4 wks Wed 13/07/22 Tue 09/08/22

168 Draft CPs Submission to Mace 0 days Tue 09/08/22 Tue 09/08/22

169 Mace Review Draft CPs and Comments Agreed with Contractor 2 wks Wed 10/08/22 Tue 23/08/22

170 Full CPs Design Period (Contractor) 9 wks Wed 24/08/22 Tue 25/10/22

171 CPs Submission to Mace (Contractor) - Design 0 days Wed 05/10/22 Wed 05/10/22

172 CPs Submission to Mace (Contractor) - Costs 0 days Tue 25/10/22 Tue 25/10/22

173 Review of Final CPs and Agreement of CSA (Assuming no Planning Required) 4 wks Wed 05/10/22 Tue 01/11/22

174 Final Business Case (FBC) Drafting 1 wk Wed 02/11/22 Tue 08/11/22

175 Final Business Case Submission to DfE (Mace) 0 days Tue 08/11/22 Tue 08/11/22

176 Final Business Case Approval (DfE) 1 wk Wed 09/11/22 Tue 15/11/22

177

178 Contract 35 days Wed 16/11/22 Thu 12/01/23

179 Gaps List / Contract Close 2 wks Wed 16/11/22 Tue 29/11/22

180 B2B Letter (from Trust) 2 wks Wed 16/11/22 Tue 29/11/22

181 PORF Prepared / Submitted (DfE) 5 days Wed 30/11/22 Tue 06/12/22

182 PORF Approval (DfE) 3 wks Wed 07/12/22 Thu 05/01/23

183 Contract Executed (Contractor / DfE) 5 days Fri 06/01/23 Thu 12/01/23

184

185 Construction 135 days Fri 13/01/23 Thu 20/07/23

186 Contractor Mobilisation 3 wks Fri 13/01/23 Thu 02/02/23

187 Construction Period 24 wks Fri 03/02/23 Thu 20/07/23

188 ICT and FF&E Fit-Outs 6 wks Fri 09/06/23 Thu 20/07/23

189 Practical Completion / Handover 0 days Thu 20/07/23 Thu 20/07/23
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